FORM P PO # 019A
Expires GB0799
OMO 0651-0027
APR 1 8 2001 U

04-27-2001



101691103

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

4.18.01

RADEMAR	PATENTS ONLY				
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment X Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Cosmetic Essence, In	03 30 01				
Name (line 2) a New Jersey Corpora	a New Jersey Corporation Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	497 4971				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) The Chase Manhattan	is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) a New York banking o	a New York banking corporation, as Agent control of the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1166 Avenue of the A	of a domestic representative is attached. (Cosignation must be a				
Address (line 2) 16th Floor	(Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) 16th Floor	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10036				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name a	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Kaye Scholer LLP					
Address (line 1) 425 Park Avenue					
Address (line 2) New York, New York	New York, New York 10022				
Address (line 3) Attn: Lauren Bernstein, Esq.					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
\					
C (581 40.00 OP)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Bidget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-836-7091	
Name	Lauren Bernstein, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Kaye Scholer LLP			
Address (line 2)	425 Park Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 100	022		
Address (line 4)				
_	Inter the total number of page ncluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2	
• •	umber(s) or Patent Numb		additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Pat It Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	for the same property). t Number(s)	
Facel	Application (talliber(s)	4,974,981		
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	operties	I number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Deposit A		sed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Αι	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement an	d Signature			
To the b	est of my knowledge and beli I copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as	
indicate	d herein.	.00 110		
Johanne Ro			APRIL 17,2001	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature/	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY PATENTS

WHEREAS, Cosmetic Essence, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, as administrative and collateral agent and arranger (referred to herein as the "Assignee") and the other Secured Parties as defined in the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") among Assignor, the other Pledgors named therein and the Assignee for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 1166 Avenue of the Americas, 16th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10036.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 30 day of March, 2001.

COSMETIC ESSENCE INC.

TVAILL

Title: Richard J. Wandoff

Vice - President

Doc #30256579.WPD

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0972

SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

<u>PATENTS</u>

<u>Title</u>	Date Issued	U.S. Patent No.
Cosmetic powder brush with metered powder dispenser	December 4, 1990	#4,974,981

Doc #30256579.WPD

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0973